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THE. NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVI$ION-~oiltinlied 

HEALTH DEPARTMElIT-continuiid 

DIVISION OF MENTAL HYGIENE-continued 

Yearly Bate of Pay. 

Laundre!lSes( ')_ 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Seamstre!lSes( ') 

Department and PositlOa. 

Assista.nt Seamstresses( ') 
Wa.rdsmaid( ') 
Psychiatric Social Worker 
Cook (Male)-

Grade I 
Grade II 

Engineers, Assis1;ant 

Engine'drivers 
Farm Managers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Farm Overseers 
GeneraJ Hands 

Age sixteen 
Age seventeen 
Age eighteen .. 
Age nineteen .. 
Age twenty .. 

General Hands in charge of Section 
HaJ! Porters (at any point) 
Hairdressers- . 

Male 
FemaJe 

Laundrymen 
Occupational Th!lrapists (Qualified) (')-

In Charge (where establishment is more than one) 
Others . 

Occupational Therapy Trainees 
Storekeeper-

Grade I 
Grade II 

Works Overseers (at any point) 

MInimum. 

£ 

330 
275 
355 

405 

380 
(8) 

545 
495 
405 

361 

380 

380 

355(") 
355( ") 
245 

470 

Maximum •. 

£ 
380 
355(7) 
315 
380 
355 
245 
435 

410 
400 
520 

415 

570. 
520(7) 
460(7) 
425 
380 
210(9) 
230(9) 
250(9) 
275(9) 
315(9) 
400 
400 

410 
330 
400(7) 

460 
415 
260(10) 

460 
435 
545 

[No. 49 

Annual­
Incremen~ 

£ 

25 
15;25 

25 

30 

20 
Same as clerical 

scale. 

25' 
25 

30;25 

JQ 

20 

20 

25, 25, 30,25 
25, 25, 3a 

15 

If resident on the estate, free laundry service is provided for Medical Superintendents, Assistant Medical Officers, 
Chief Clerks, Head Attendants, Chief Engineers, and Farm Managers. . 

(1) Charge for maintenance: (Living out); £22'per annum for meQIs while on duty; (Living in), £70 per annum. 
(.) Subject to pas~ing Senior Nursing Examination. (3) Subject to passing Junior Nursing Examination. (') Charge for 
maintenance, £/15 per annum. (0) Art additional £50 per annum salary payable to holders of General Nursing Certificate, 
in addition to Psychiatric Certificate. (6) An additional £25 per annum salary payable to holders of General Nursing 
Certificate, in addition to Psychiatric CertifiCate. (1) Maximum.at any point in scale. (8) At any point in clerical scaJe. 
(9) Charge for lD1\intenance £70 per annum if living in; £18 per annum for meals on duty. (10) Registered General 
or Psychiatric Nurse £285 per annum for period of training of one year. (11) Registered Nurses or registered Psychiatric 
Nurses commencing salary.£405 per annum. ",. 

" ""/. 

INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT 

I 
Yearly Bate of Pay. 

I 
" 

Department and Position. Annual" ... : 
IDnimum • I MaxImum. 

In~.D,+ 

.. I 
£ 

1 

£ 

f 
£ 

Meter Inspeotors 445 


