434

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued

HEALTH DEPARTMENT-continued

DIVISION OF MENTAL HYGIENE-continued

Departm	Department and Desition					Yearly Rate of Pay.	
Department and Position.				Minimum.	Maximum.	Incrementa.	
Laundresses(1)					£	£	£
1st Grade						380	
2nd Grade	•	••			330	355(7)	25
3rd Grade	•				275	315	15, 25
loomatnoggar(1)	• ••		••	•••	355	380	25
Assistant Seamstresses(1)	• ••	•••	••			355	20
Wardsmaid(1)	• ••	••		••		245	
	• • • •	• •	• • •	• •			
sychiatric Social Worker	••	•			405	435	30
look (Male)						1	Sec. Sugar
Grade I		• •	• •	• •		410	
Grade II					380	400	20
Engineers, Assistant					. (8)	520	Same as clerica
							scale.
Engine-drivers					••	415	
arm Managers-				1.1			
lst Grade					545	570	- 25
2nd Grade					495	520(7)	25
3rd Grade					405	460(7)	30, 25
farm Overseers						425	
eneral Hands					361	380	19
Age sixteen			••	••		210(9)	
Age seventeen		••	. ••	•••	••	230(⁹)	1
A		••	••	• • •	••	250(9)	••
		••	••	••	••		
		• •	• • •	• •	· •• ·	275(9)	••
Age twenty	·	· · ·	••	• •	••	315(9)	•••
eneral Hands in charge of	Section	••	••	. • •		400	
Hall Porters (at any point)	••	••	• •	••	380	400	20
Lairdressers—							
Male	• ••	••	• • •		••	410	••
Female	• •• •	· · • •		· · ·	••	330	
aundrymen		••			380	400(7)	20
occupational Therapists (Qu	alified) (4)-						
In Charge (where estab	lishment is 1	more than	one)	·	355(11)	460	25, 25, 30, 25
Others	• ••			• • •	355(11)	415	25, 25, 30
Occupational Therapy Train	ees		· · · · ·		245	260(10)	15
storekeeper—							1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Grade I					at the second	460	
Grade II	•••		••			435	
Works Overseers (at any po	(int)	••	•••	1. C.	470	545	25
torne overseers (as any po	(nt) .	••		•••	TIU	UTO TO	20

If resident on the estate, free laundry service is provided for Medical Superintendents, Assistant Medical Officers, Chief Clerks, Head Attendants, Chief Engineers, and Farm Managers. (1) Charge for maintenance: (Living out), £22 per annum for meals while on duty; (Living in), £70 per annum. (2) Subject to passing Senior Nursing Examination. (*) Subject to passing Junior Nursing Examination. (*) Charge for maintenance, £85 per annum. (*) An additional £50 per annum salary payable to holders of General Nursing Certificate, in addition to Psychiatric Certificate. (*) An additional £25 per annum salary payable to holders of General Nursing Certificate, in addition to Psychiatric Certificate. (*) An additional £25 per annum solary payable to holders of General Nursing Certificate, in addition to Psychiatric Certificate. (*) Maximum at any point in scale. (*) At any point in clerical scale. (*) Charge for maintenance £70 per annum if living in ; £18 per annum for meals on duty. (1°) Registered General or Psychiatric Nurse £285 per annum for period of training of one year. (1°) Registered Nurses or registered Psychiatric Nurses commencing salary £405 per annum.

INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT

		Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
	Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
Meter Inspectors	··· ·· ·	 £ 	£ 445	£ 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20